Advanced Materials ~$5mm Early 2021

Performance Products ~$5mm Year-end 2021

Textile Effects ~$10mm Year-end 2021

Corporate >$10mm Mid 2022

>$105mm

USD in millionsUSD in millions

• Targeting $100mm run rate by year end 2021

• Estimated cash restructuring and integration costs of
approximately $100mm

1212

Status of a Recovery

Polyurethanes(1) Advanced Materials(2)

Performance Products Textile Effects

Year-over-Year Sales Volume by Month

(80%)

(60%)

(40%)

(20%)

0%

20%

Dec '19 Jan '20 Feb '20 Mar '20 Apr '20 May '20 Jun '20 Jul '20

PU Auto CWP Insulation HBS Elastomers

(80%)

(60%)

(40%)

(20%)

0%

20%

Dec '19 Jan '20 Feb '20 Mar '20 Apr '20 May '20 Jun '20 Jul '20

AM Aerospace

(80%)

(60%)

(40%)

(20%)

0%

20%

Dec '19 Jan '20 Feb '20 Mar '20 Apr '20 May '20 Jun '20 Jul '20

PP

(80%)

(60%)

(40%)

(20%)

0%

20%

Dec '19 Jan '20 Feb '20 Mar '20 Apr '20 May '20 Jun '20 Jul '20

TE
(1)  Pro forma adjusted to include Icynene-Lapolla in all periods.
(2)  Pro forma adjusted to include CVC Thermoset Specialties in all periods.

Appendix

141414

Summary Financials and Reconciliation

USD In millions 2Q18 3Q18 4Q18 FY18 1Q19 2Q19 3Q19 4Q19 FY19 1Q20 2Q20 2Q20 LTM

Segment Revenues:
Polyurethanes 1,117$   1,126$   1,014$   4,282$   924$   1,014$   993$   980$   3,911$   888$   730$   3,591$
Performance Products 343   329   310   1,301   300   299   281   278   1,158   292   228   1,079
Advanced Materials 292   279   266   1,116   272   275   256   241   1,044   241   192   930
Textile Effects 227   204   193   824   189   215   179   180   763   180   102   641
Corporate and eliminations (2)   30   38   81   (16)   (19)   (22)   (22)   (79)   (8)   (5)   (57)

Total 1,977$   1,968$   1,821$   7,604$   1,669$   1,784$   1,687$   1,657$   6,797$   1,593$   1,247$   6,184$

Segment Adjusted EBITDA:
Polyurethanes 220$   218$   141$   809$   124$   156$   146$   122$   548$   84$   31$   383$
Performance Products 59   54   39   197   45   42   38   43   168   58   29   168
Advanced Materials 62   56   48   225   53   55   51   42   201   48   30   171
Textile Effects 29   25   21   101   22   28   16   18   84   20   (4)   50
Corporate, LIFO and other (40)   (45)   (42)   (171)   (40)   (36)   (36)   (43)   (155)   (45)   (32)   (156)

Total 330$   308$   207$   1,161$   204$   245$   215$   182$   846$   165$   54$   616$

Net income (loss) 623$   (8)$   (315)$   650$   131$   118$   41$   308$   598$   708$   (59)$   998$
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (209)   (3)   (25)   (313)   (12)   (8)   (11)   (5)   (36)   (3)   (3)   (22)

Net income (loss) attributable to Huntsman Corporation 414   (11)   (340)   337   119   110   30   303   562   705   (62)   976
Interest expense from continuing operations 29   30   29   115   30   29   27   25   111   18   21   91
Interest expense from discontinued operations(3) 11   10   6   36   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Income tax expense (benefit) from continuing operations (12)   16   4   45   45   38   30   (151)   (38)   7   (13)   (127)